Incident Date Report Number

4/29/2023

4/29/2023
4/29/2023

4/29/2023

4/29/2023

4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023

4/29/2023

4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023

4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023

RMP23-001093

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
62/LOWES
COMMUTER DR/RT53

3 CHICHESTER ON
ASBURY

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

MEADOWBROOK/ELIZABE
TH PL

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
SHELL WEBER/62
COMMUTER DR/ 53
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
FOX LN/ HARTUNG RD

KINGFISHER LN / ORIOLE
LN

3705 BLUEBIRD LN
1327 GOLF RD
2765 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
COMMUTER DR

62/GOLF

GOLF/62

62/53
62/MARKETPLACE
4604 KINGS WALK DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

AMBULANCE CALL

MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PARKING COMPLAINT

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
CAR FIRE

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/1/2023 10:22:14 AM



Incident Date

4/29/2023

4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023

4/29/2023

4/29/2023
4/29/2023

4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023

4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023

4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023

Report Number

RMP23-001094

RMP23-001097
RMP23-001095

RMP23-001096

RMP23-001098

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1301 MEIJER DR
3900 BERDNICK ST
4613 KINGS WALK DR
1460 GOLF RD

4388 LINCOLN CT

4388 LINCOLN CT

GOLF RD / MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1414 GOLF
RD

1331 GOLF RD
5550 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC: 3405
ALGONQUIN RD

4305 WEBER DR

2215 CENTRAL RD

OAK LN /'S OLD WILKE RD
OAK LN /'S OLD WILKE RD
4722 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:
COMMUTER DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4706 ARBOR DR
5550 ASTOR LN

Incident

THEFT

ALARM
THREATENING TX
FRAUD ACTIVITY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

RECKLESS DRIVING
MISSING JUVENILE
LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

5/1/2023 10:22:14 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER
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