



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/29/2023		62/LOWES	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/29/2023	RMP23-001093	COMMUTER DR/RT53	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/29/2023		3 CHICHESTER ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/29/2023		ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		MEADOWBROOK/ELIZABETH PL	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/29/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		SHELL WEBER/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/29/2023		COMMUTER DR / 53	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		FOX LN / HARTUNG RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/29/2023		KINGFISHER LN / ORIOLE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		3705 BLUEBIRD LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		1327 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/29/2023		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	CAR FIRE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		APPROX LOC: COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		62/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/29/2023		GOLF/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/29/2023		62/53	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/29/2023		62/MARKETPLACE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/29/2023		4604 KINGS WALK DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/29/2023	RMP23-001094	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/29/2023		3900 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023	RMP23-001097	4613 KINGS WALK DR	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/29/2023	RMP23-001095	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/29/2023		4388 LINCOLN CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		4388 LINCOLN CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023	RMP23-001096	GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1414 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/29/2023		1331 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/29/2023	RMP23-001098	5550 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 3405 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/29/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/29/2023		2215 CENTRAL RD	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		OAK LN / S OLD WILKE RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		OAK LN / S OLD WILKE RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/29/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/29/2023		APPROX LOC: COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/29/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/29/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/29/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER